

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8762/2011

PUSHPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24433 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr.Amol V.Deshmukh,adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amol V.Deshmukh,adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondents are the common respondents.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.35

-2-

Office to verify whether the unserved respondents are common in connected cases and that they have been served so that their unserved respondents can be deemed to be served.

List the matter on 17.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB