

(  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8762/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WP No.4917/2009  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PUSHPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 24433 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Post after three weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|